



Maria S.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.519 OF 2025 (F)

AGNELO VINCENT D SOUZA

... PETITIONER

Versus

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT REIS MAGOS REP.

BY ITS SECRETARY AND 2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Joaquim Godinho, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms Sugandha S. Naik, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 21st February, 2025

P.C.

Ms Sugandha Naik, learned Counsel appears and waives service for Respondent No.2.

2. Issue notice to Respondent No.1, returnable on 13.03.2025. In addition to the regular mode of service, the Respondents be served by private notice through Registered Post AD, WhatsApp and email and WhatsApp and the affidavit of service be placed on record by 11.03.2025.

3. Parties are put to notice that the matter will be disposed of at the admission stage itself.

4. Stand over to 13.03.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.