

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.519 OF 2025 (F)

AGNELO VINCENT D SOUZA

... PETITIONER

Versus

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT REIS MAGOS REP.
BY ITS SECRETARY AND 2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Joaquim Godinho with Mr. Manoj Jalmi and Mr. V. Gaonkar,
Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Kamat, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr. J. A. Lobo, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Varun Bhandanker, Advocate Respondent No.3.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 22nd December, 2025

P. C.:

By consent, stand over to 23/12/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)