



Sonam

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

**WRIT PETITION NO.519 OF 2025 (F)**

AGNELO VINCENT D SOUZA ... PETITIONER  
Versus  
VILLAGE PANCHAYAT REIS MAGOS REP.  
BY ITS SECRETARY AND 2 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. J. Godinho, Advocate for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Pranay Kamat (through V.C.), Advocate for Respondent No. 1.  
Mr. J. Abreu Lobo, Advocate for Respondent No. 2  
Mr. Varun Bhandanker, Advocate for Respondent No. 3.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.**

**DATED :- 12th January, 2026**

P.C.:

1. Learned Advocate Mr. Godinho, appearing for the Petitioner, submits that Respondent Nos. 4, 8 and 11 are supporting the Petitioner and appearance on their behalf will be filed during the course of the day. Hence, Respondent Nos. 4, 8 and 11 are considered as served.
2. Issue fresh notice to Respondent Nos. 5, 6, 7, 9, 10, 12 and 13 through humdast returnable on 23.01.2026. It is made clear that process fees shall be paid during the course of the day.

**VALMIKI MENEZES, J.**