



Andreza

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA  
WRIT PETITION NO. 519 OF 2025 (F)**

Agnelo Vincent D'Souza  
Versus

...Petitioner

1. Village Panchayat Reis Magos Rep. By its...Respondents  
Secretary & 12 Ors.

Mr. J. Godinho, Advocate *for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Pranay Kamat (through V.C.), Advocate *for Respondent No. 1.*

Mr. J. Abreu Lobo, Advocate *for Respondent No. 2*

Mr. Varun Bhandanker, Advocate *for Respondent No. 3.*

Mr. V. Pangam, Advocate *for Respondent nos. 11, 4 and 8.*

**CORAM: DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.**

**DATED : 23<sup>rd</sup> JANUARY, 2026**

**P.C.**

**1.** As per the office report dated 22.01.2026, the Wakalatnama on behalf of Respondent nos. 11, 4 and 8, is placed on record. However, the service report of some of the Respondents is yet awaited.

**2.** Stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J**