



Andreza

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.519 OF 2025 (F)

AGNELO VINCENT D SOUZA

... PETITIONER

Versus

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT REIS MAGOS REP.

BY ITS SECRETARY AND 12 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Joaquim Godinho, Advocate, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. John A. Lobo, Advocate for the Respondent no. 2.

Mr. V. Bhandanker, Advocate for the Respondent no. 3.

Mr. Valabh D. Pangam, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 4, 8 and 11.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 16th April, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the parties, on instructions, are agreeable to go before the Mediator to bring about an amicable settlement between the parties.

2. Hence, parties are referred to the Mediation Centre of this Court. The Member Secretary of this Court shall appoint a Mediator to mediate between the parties.

3. The parties shall appear before the Mediation Centre on 21.04.2026 at 11.00 a.m.

4. The Mediator is requested to furnish a report within a period of two weeks from the date on which the parties appear for the first time before the Mediator.

5. Stand over to 05.05.2026.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.