



Amrut

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.519 OF 2025 (F)

AGNELO VINCENT D SOUZA

... PETITIONER

Versus

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT REIS MAGOS REP.
BY ITS SECRETARY AND 12 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Joaquim Godinho, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr Pranay Kamat and Ms Nikita Gauns (Through V.C.),
Advocates for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. John A. Lobo, Advocate for the Respondent No. 2.

Mr. Vallabh D. Pangam, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 4, 8 and
11.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 10th June, 2026

P.C.:

1. Mr J. Godinho, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner, states that he has withdrawn his appearance for the Petitioner. The Petitioner thus is required to engage another counsel or appear in person as per Rules.

2. Stand over to 6th July 2026.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.